
‭Date Card Summer Term 2024‬

‭April 2024‬ ‭Tues 4th June‬ ‭Class Photographs‬

‭Thurs 25th April‬ ‭SEND Coffee Morning (Dyslexia focus), 9am‬ ‭Fri 7th June‬ ‭Rec C Class Assembly, 9.05am‬

‭Mon 29th April‬ ‭Year 2 Drama Hut Workshop‬ ‭Fri 7th June‬ ‭Class Rep mtg, 9.15am (virtual)‬

‭Mon 29th April‬ ‭OPPTA mtg, 7.45pm (virtual)‬ ‭Mon 10th - Fri 14th June‬ ‭Year 1 Phonics Screen Check‬

‭May 2024‬ ‭Fri 14th June‬ ‭Rec B Class Assembly‬

‭Thurs 2nd May‬ ‭Reception to Bocketts Farm‬ ‭Fri 14th June‬ ‭OPPTA Bounce-a-thon‬

‭Fri 3rd May‬ ‭1RP Class Assembly, 9.05am‬ ‭Fri 14th June‬ ‭Nursery Disco Party‬

‭Mon 6th May‬ ‭Bank Holiday (school closed)‬ ‭Fri 21st June‬ ‭3H Class Assembly, 9.05am‬

‭Weds 8th May‬ ‭Year 4 Bright Sparks Music Concert (TBC)‬ ‭Sat 22nd June‬ ‭St. Stephen’s vs Orleans football tournament‬

‭Fri 10th May‬ ‭1KP Class Assembly, 9.05am‬ ‭Mon 24th June‬ ‭OPPTA mtg, 7.45pm (virtual)‬

‭Mon 13th May‬ ‭Year 1 to London Zoo‬ ‭Tues 25th June‬ ‭KS2 Steel Band Workshop‬

‭Mon 13th - Thurs 16th May‬ ‭Year 6 SATs‬ ‭Tues 25th June‬ ‭Sept 2024 Reception Parents’ Info Session‬

‭Fri 17th May‬ ‭2O Class Assembly, 9.05am‬ ‭Weds 26th June‬ ‭RMT KS2 Schools Ensemble Day (The Exchange)‬

‭Mon 20th - Fri 24th May‬ ‭Year 6 Residential Trip‬ ‭Thurs 27th June‬ ‭Sept 2024 Nursery Parents’ Info Session, 4-5pm‬

‭Tues 21st May‬ ‭RMT Singing Festival‬ ‭Thurs 27th June‬ ‭Y4 Expo 9 - 10am, Main Hall‬

‭Fri 24th May‬ ‭2V Class Assembly, 9.05am‬ ‭Fri 28th June‬ ‭3JC Class Assembly, 9.05am‬

‭Mon 27th - Fri 31st May‬ ‭HALF TERM‬ ‭Fri 28th June‬ ‭OPPTA Olympic Summer Fair -‬‭School closes‬‭at 2:30pm‬

‭June 2024‬

‭Mon 3rd June‬ ‭INSET (school closed to pupils)‬

‭Mon 3rd June‬ ‭Year 4 MTC Window Opens‬



‭July 2024‬

‭Mon 1st July‬ ‭Transition Day (Y6 not in; Nursery not in am)‬ ‭Tues 9th July‬ ‭Welcome to Y5 Meeting (for current Y4 Parents)‬
‭9.05 - 9.45, Small Hall‬

‭Tues 2nd July‬ ‭Y5 Drama Hut Workshop‬ ‭Tues 9th July‬ ‭Welcome to Y3 Meeting (for current Y2 Parents)‬
‭14.30 - 15.15, Small Hall‬

‭Tues 2nd July‬ ‭2O to St Stephen's Church‬ ‭Weds 10th July‬ ‭New Reception Parents’ meetings‬

‭Sat 6th July‬ ‭St Margarets Fair BBQ stal‬‭l‬ ‭Weds 10th July‬ ‭Welcome to Y4 Meeting (for current Y3 Parents)‬
‭9.05 - 9.45, Small Hall‬

‭Fri 5th July‬ ‭KS2 Sports Day (Teddington Lock Campus)‬ ‭Weds 10th July‬ ‭Welcome to Y2 Meeting (for current Y1 Parents)‬
‭14.30 - 15.15, Small Hall‬

‭Mon 8th July‬ ‭Final week of Pre-teaching‬ ‭Tues 16th July‬ ‭Year 6 Production, 4pm‬

‭Mon 8th July‬ ‭New Reception Parents’ meetings‬ ‭Thurs 18th July‬ ‭Year 6 Production, 6pm‬

‭Mon 8th July‬ ‭Welcome to Y6 Meeting (for current Y5 Parents)‬
‭9.05 - 9.45, Small Hall‬

‭Fri 19th July‬ ‭Rec & KS1 Sports Day - pm‬

‭Mon 8th July‬ ‭Welcome to Y1 Meeting (for current Reception Parents)‬
‭14.30 - 15.15, Small  Hall‬

‭Tues 23rd July‬ ‭Final Day of Term, 1.30pm finish‬


